
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



.I" .... ... 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 706 

DATE: 6/27/95 (Filing No. H- 632 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPkESENTA TIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "t,,, t~ HOUSE AME~DMENT "A" to H.P. 516, 
L.D. 706, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and 
Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General 
Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law 
Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the 
Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1996 and June 30, 1997" 

Amend the amendment by inserting at the end before the 
emergency clause the following: 

'PART ill 

Sec. ill-I. Appropriation. The following funds are 
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 
this Part. 

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Magnet Schools 

All Other 

Provides for the 
deappropriation of funds from 
eliminating funding for the 
Magnet Schools. 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TOTAL 

Page l-LR2280(32) 

1995-96 1996-97 

($966,950) ($1,533,050) 

(966,950) (1,533,050) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



"" 
.fte. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

HOUSE AMENDMENT ,~, to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 516, L.D. 706 

HUMAN SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Medical Care· Payments to 
Providers 

All Other 

Provides for the 
appropriation of funds for 
hospital Medicaid costs. 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 
TOTAL 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

966,950 1,533,050 

966,950 1,533,050 

$-0- $-0-' 

Further amend the amendment by 
any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
consecutively. 

relettering or renumbering 
section number to read 

FISCAL NOTE 

This amendment will have no net effect on General Fund 
appropriations and revenue and a balanced budget is maintained 
for fiscal year 1995-96 and fiscal year 1996-97. 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment eliminates funding for Magnet Schools and 
provides the amount of those savings as an appropriation for 
hospital Medicaid costs. 

Page 2-LR2280(32) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 




