

-	L.D. 706
2	DATE: 6 /27/95 (Filing No. H-632)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{L} " to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 516,
16	L.D. 706, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General
18	Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the
20	Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1996 and June 30, 1997"
22	Amend the amendment by inserting at the end before the emergency clause the following:
24	PART III
26	
28	Sec. III-1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Part.
30	
32	1995-96 1996-97
	EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
34	Manual Caluada
36	Magnet Schools
50	All Other (\$966,950) (\$1,533,050)
38	
40	Provides for the deappropriation of funds from
42	eliminating funding for the Magnet Schools.
44	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TOTAL (966,950) (1,533,050)

Page 1-LR2280(32)

HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT 'C' to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 516, L.D. 706

Ras

2	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF	
4	Medical Care - Payments to	
6	Providers	
8	All Other 966,950 1,533,050	
10	Provides for the	
12	appropriation of funds for hospital Medicaid costs.	
14	DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES	
16	TOTAL 966,950 1,533,050	
16	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS \$-0- \$-0-	
18		
20	Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read	
22	consecutively.	
24	FISCAL NOTE	
26	This amendment will have no net effect on General Fun- appropriations and revenue and a balanced budget is maintaine	
28	for fiscal year 1995-96 and fiscal year 1996-97.	
30	•	
32	STATEMENT OF FACT	
34	This amendment eliminates funding for Magnet Schools an	
36	provides the amount of those savings as an appropriation fo hospital Medicaid costs.	

38	
40	SPONSORED BY:
42	TOWN: Unity
AA -	TOMM: OUTCY

Page 2-LR2280(32)

HOUSE AMENDMENT